İ	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE	07-01-	1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Υ		
- }	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>	* *	
78	To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of i	100752	<u> 299</u> 6		documents or copy thereof	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): SANFORD, L.P. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois			2. Name	Name and address of receiving partyties Name: Starkey Chemical Process Co. Internal Address:		
				Interr			
-37				Stree City:_	Street Address: 9600 West Ogden Avenue City: State: ZIP: 60525		
4	☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying part	☐ Yes 🕱 No	□ Inc	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Ge	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Control Partnership ☐ Contr		
				Ž Co	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Illinois		
				1			
				If assignee i is attached:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: — Yes — No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? — Yes — No		
-				1			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Tr	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 135,366		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total regist	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
ļ	Name: Thomas C. McDonough, Esq.						
į	Internal Address: ALTHEIMER & GRAY			7. Total	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \(\text{\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\color{0}}}} \)		
			Ø E				
				□ At	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 10 South Wacker Drive, #3500 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE			8. Depo	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
				(Attach			
				USE THIS SPACE		188	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the foregoing in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and belief in the original document.** **To the best of my knowledge and my				and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	
	Thomas C. McDonough			-allu-	allu V \$/15/98		
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,734 Total number of pages including cover						
	1	Mail document	s to be recorded wi	th required cover	sheet information to	_ः हि	

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANFORD, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Illinois having an office at 2711 Washington Boulevard, Bellwood, Illinois 60104, is the owner of the trademark **GRIPPIT** and is the owner of the United States federal registration thereof, Registration No. 135,366, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 1920;

WHEREAS, STARKEY CHEMICAL PROCESS, CO., a corporation of the State of <u>Illinois</u> having an office at 9600 West Ogden Avenue, LaGrange, Illinois 60525, wishes to acquire the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said SANFORD, L.P. does hereby assign unto the said STARKEY CHEMICAL PROCESS, CO., a corporation of the State of Illinois, all rights, title, and interest it may have in and to the said trademark GRIPPIT with respect to "adhesives, including cement, glue, and mucilage, suitable for many uses including uniting articles of leather, paper, rubber, and other materials", together with all right, title and interest it may have in and to the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark and in and to the said federal registration thereof, Registration No. 135,366.

SANFORD, L.P.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$.

Dichard H W

Dated: 11 July 14 14 14 18

Title:

Corporate Secretary of Newell Operating

Company, the general partner of Sanford, L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0331 STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF STEPHENSON)

On this 24 day of May, 1998, before me appeared Richard H. Wolff, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Corporate Secretary of Newell Operating Company, the general partner of Sanford, L.P., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited partnership by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Mr. Wolff acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of such limited partnership.

Notary Public

My com

JANICE L. SIEVERT

My Commission Expires 7/19/00

T:\MAMI\MM050798.001|35W018|RJMC:mami

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0332